506278563 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6325310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN KRIPPENDORF	09/24/2018
CONSTANTIN CSATO	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI2-FACTORY GMBH	
Street Address:	MORITZ-VON-ROHR-STR. 1A	
City:	07745 JENA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17036966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5378-1002-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED W. FROEBRICH
SIGNATURE:	/ALFRED W. FROEBRICH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=1002-CON-PTO-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506278563 REEL: 053927 FRAME: 0266

Our Ref:

Client's Ref: 11391 P 6523 US

ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the s	um of the Donar (\$1.00), and or c	aner good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by t mi2-factory GmbH		
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	Germany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	by these presents hereby sold, assigned,	transferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title		
Energy filter element for ion in	oplantation systems for the use in the	production of wafers
said invention being fully described and/o	r claimed in the application for Letters F	atent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this d	late, or 2) Serial No tild	8
in and for the United States and all foreign		
successors, assigns or other legal represer		
therefor may be granted, as fully and es undersigned if this assignment and sale ha		seld and enjoyed by the
	by Authorized to make application	for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said cou	untries at its election.	
	The Undersigned will execute	
necessary assurance of title to said invent		
the expense of said assignee, will execute		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal rep		
assignee, will execute any additional or di-		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any I		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite f compensation, but at the expense of said as		
And The Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks is	Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all		•
assignee.	1	a service construction of services
all a second	F. Comme M.	
Dated: 74.05.18	andy affemment hopement amount and a second	L.S.
**************************************	Floriag KRIP/ENDOHIS	3 A**
Dated: 24.1.2012	Constantin CSATO	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
***************************************	50000°00°00°00°00°00°00°00°00°00°00°00°0	
FA		Ý "v

PATENT REEL: 053927 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/29/2020